1. BID INVITATION

ADVERT
BID NOTICE

Bids are hereby invited from suitably qualified and experienced service providers for projects as
reflected on the table below. This bid will be evaluated in terms of the 80/20 Preferential
Procurement Point system and the points will be allocated as follows, 80 Price, 20 - BBBEE.

2. COMPULSORY BRIEFING

NB: There is a compulsory briefing session as per table below and time 10:00AM , All SUPPLIERS

are expected to join the meeting by 10:00 after 10:15 am
meeting after 10:15 am. Venue will be At Dr Nko

NO SUPPLIER Will be allowed to join the
sazana Dlamini Zuma Local Municipality office in

Creighton.
PROJECT NAME | CONTRACT CIDB GRADING | COMPLUSORY | CLOSING DATE
NO. BRIEFING
DATE
RENOVATION OF | PWBS- 1GB ONLY 12/07/2022 19 July 2022
NTWASAHLOBO B005/22/23
COMMUNITY
HALL
RENOVATION OF | PWBS- 1GB ONLY 12/07/2022 19 July 2022
NHLANHLENI B008/22/23
COMMUNITY
HALL
RENOVATION OF | PWBS- 1GB ONLY 12/07/2022 19 July 2022
RIDGE B009/22/23
COMMUNITY
HALL
RENOVATION OF | PWBS- 1GB ONLY 13/07/2022 20 July 2022
XOSHEYAKHE B006/22/23
COMMUNITY
HALL
RENOVATION OF | PWBS- 1GB ONLY 13/07/2022 20 July 2022
BETHLEHEM B007/22/23
COMMUNITY

HALL




COMMUNITY
HALL

RENOVATION OF | PWBS- 1GB ONLY 13/07/2022 20 July 2022
TAFULENI B010/22/23
COMMUNITY
HALL

Bid Documents will be made available at Creighton Offices; the cost of bid document will be R476-
00 per document which is non-refundable from 1%t July 2022 during office hours until
BRIEFING DATE. Only cash or bank guaranteed cheques will be accepted, all cheques must be
made out to Dr Nkosazana Dlamini. An electronic copy is available on our website
(www.ndz.gov.za) for FREE

3. THE FOLLOWING ARE MANDATORY
o Valid tax clearance certificate or Tax Compliance Status PIN
© Submit proof that the bidders and its directors do not owe municipal services.
o Copy of a certificate of Company Registration with the Registrar of Companies and CC’s
(CK).
Certified copy of B-BBEE certificate / Certified Affidavit
Certified copies of ID’s.
Form of offer
MDB 1, 4, 6,2, 8,9 and Annexure C, D, E
Registration with CSD

00000

N.B: The stipulated minimum threshold for local production and content for this bid is as

following:
Project Name Industry/sector/sub-sector Minimum threshold for
local content
FOR ALL RENOVATIONS Steel value added 100%
LISTED ABOVE: products (Steel
gates, chromadek,
Burglar and
reinforcement)
PVC products 100%
Cement products 100%
Plastic storage 100%
tanks

Only locally produced goods, services or works or locally manufactured goods, with a
stipulated minimum threshold for local production and content will be considered.

4. BID ENQUIRIES
N.B: All enquiries must be in writing and be directed to the following emails:
mngadis(@ndz.gov.za
holiwen(@ndz.gov.za
dlaminiz(@ndz.gov.za
e Procedure related enquires: Miss N. Holiwe




e Technical Enquiries: Mr S.V Mngadi/ Mr Z. Dlamini
Dr Nkosazana Dlamini Zuma Municipality Tel No: (039) 833 1038

P O Box 62 Fax No.: (039) 833 1179
Creighton
3263

5. CLOSING DATE
The closing date for the bid is as indicated on the table above. Bids must be enclosed in SEALED
ENVELOPES and addressed to the Municipal Manager, Dr Nkosazana Dlamini Zuma
Municipality with the following information clearly marked on the outside of each envelope.
Bids must be deposited in the Bid box at the offices of Dr Nkosazana Dlamini Zuma Municipality
in Creighton before the closing date and time. Late tenders will NOT be considered.

NB: The offers must remain valid for 90 days from the closing date for submission of bids

Dr Nkosazana Dlamini Zuma Municipality does not bind itself to accept the lowest or any bid and

ENTERED 0y juL 202



Selected Historical Rates

Selected exchange rates

Rand per US Dollar

Rand per British Pound
Rand per Euro

Australia: Dollar per Rand
Botswana: Pula per Rand
Brazil: Real per Rand
Canada: Dollar per Rand
China: Yuan per Rand
Denmark: Krone per Rand
Hong Kong: Dollar per Rand
india: Rupee per Rand
Israel: Shekel per Rand
Japan: Yen per Rand
Malawi: Kwacha per Rand
New Zealand: Dollar per Rand
Norway: Krone per Rand
Russia: Rouble per Rand
Sweden: Krona per Rand
Switzerland: Franc per Rand
Taiwan: NT Dollar per Rand
Thailand: Baht per Rand
Zambia: Kwacha per Rand
South Korea: Won per Rand

Nominal effective exchange rate

Exchange rates for other currencies

Euro per US dollar Middle rate
US dollar per pound sterling Middle rate
US dollar per Australian dollar Middle rate

Swiss franc per US dollar Middle rate

Other interest rates

Repo rate
Prime lending rate (predominant rate)
Interbank rate

Treasury bills - 91 day (tender rates)

Historical Exchange Rates Monthly

16.3482
19.8124
17.096¢
0.0898
0.7613
0.3214
0.0790
0.4099
0.4350
0.4800
4.8366
0.2154
8.2905
62.7843
0.0989
0.6072
3.2588
0.6295
0.0586
1.8223
21791
1.0230
79.3332
85.60

0.9562
1.2119
0.6808

0.9576

4.75
8.25
3.25
5.1

2022-07-01
2022-07-01
2022-07-01
2022-07-01
2022-07-01
2022-07-01
2022-07-01
2022-07-01
2022-07-01
2022-07-01
2022-07-01
2022-07-01
2022-07-01
2022-07-01
2022-07-01
2022-07-01
2022-07-01
2022-07-01
2022-07-01
2022-07-01
2022-07-01
2022-07-01
2022-07-01

2022-07-01

2022-07-01
2022-07-01
2022-07-01

2022-07-01

2022-07-01
2022-07-01
2022-07-01
2022-06-30

€ <€ <€ < > >

4

1111




Selected exchange rates

Nominal effective exchange rate against the most important currencies 87.98 Jun, 2022 A
{Index: 2015=100)

Real effective rate against the most important currencies (Index: 110.77 Apr,2022 A
2015=100)

Other interest rates

Real prime lending rate 1.64 May, 2022 v

oanda http://www.oanda.com

South African Revenue Service https://tools.sars.gov.za/rex/Rates/MultipleDefault.aspx




