

ADVERT BID NOTICE

1. BID INVITATION

Bids are hereby invited from suitably qualified and experienced service providers for projects as reflected on the table below. This bid will be evaluated in terms of the 80/20 Preferential Procurement Point system and the points will be allocated as follows. 80 – Price, 20 – BBBEE.

2. **COMPULSORY BRIEFING**

NB: There is a compulsory briefing session as per table below and time 10:00AM , All SUPPLIERS are expected to join the meeting by 10:00 after 10:15 am NO SUPPLIER Will be allowed to join the meeting after 10:15 am. Venue will be At Dr Nkosazana Dlamini Zuma Local Municipality office in Creighton.

PROJECT NAME	CONTRACT NO.	CIDB GRADING	COMPLUSORY BRIEFING DATE	CLOSING DATE
RENOVATION OF NTWASAHLOBO COMMUNITY HALL	PWBS- B005/22/23	1GB ONLY	12/07/2022	19 July 2022
RENOVATION OF NHLANHLENI COMMUNITY HALL	PWBS- B008/22/23	1GB ONLY	12/07/2022	19 July 2022
RENOVATION OF RIDGE COMMUNITY HALL	PWBS- B009/22/23	1GB ONLY	12/07/2022	19 July 2022
RENOVATION OF XOSHEYAKHE COMMUNITY HALL	PWBS- B006/22/23	1GB ONLY	13/07/2022	20 July 2022
RENOVATION OF BETHLEHEM COMMUNITY HALL	PWBS- B007/22/23	1GB ONLY	13/07/2022	20 July 2022

COMMUNITY				
HALL				
RENOVATION OF	PWBS-	1GB ONLY	13/07/2022	20 July 2022
TAFULENI	B010/22/23			
COMMUNITY				
HALL				

Bid Documents will be made available at Creighton Offices; the cost of bid document will be R476-00 per document which is non-refundable from 1st July 2022 during office hours until BRIEFING DATE. Only cash or bank guaranteed cheques will be accepted, all cheques must be made out to Dr Nkosazana Dlamini. An electronic copy is available on our website (www.ndz.gov.za) for FREE

3. THE FOLLOWING ARE MANDATORY

- o Valid tax clearance certificate or Tax Compliance Status PIN
- O Submit proof that the bidders and its directors do not owe municipal services.
- Copy of a certificate of Company Registration with the Registrar of Companies and CC's (CK).
- o Certified copy of B-BBEE certificate / Certified Affidavit
- o Certified copies of ID's.
- o Form of offer
- o MDB 1, 4, 6,2, 8,9 and Annexure C, D, E
- o Registration with CSD

N.B: The stipulated minimum threshold for local production and content for this bid is as following:

Project Name	Industry/sector/sub-sector	Minimum threshold	for
		local content	
FOR ALL RENOVATIONS LISTED ABOVE:	Steel value added products (Steel gates, chromadek, Burglar and reinforcement)	100%	
	PVC products Cement products Plastic storage tanks	100% 100% 100%	

Only locally produced goods, services or works or locally manufactured goods, with a stipulated minimum threshold for local production and content will be considered.

4. BID ENOUIRIES

N.B: All enquiries must be in writing and be directed to the following emails:

mngadis@ndz.gov.za

holiwen@ndz.gov.za

dlaminiz@ndz.gov.za

• Procedure related enquires: Miss N. Holiwe

• Technical Enquiries: Mr S.V Mngadi/ Mr Z. Dlamini
Dr Nkosazana Dlamini Zuma Municipality Tel No: (039) 833 1038
P O Box 62
Fax No.: (039) 833 1179
Creighton
3263

5. CLOSING DATE

The closing date for the bid is as indicated on the table above. Bids must be enclosed in **SEALED ENVELOPES** and addressed to the Municipal Manager, Dr Nkosazana Dlamini Zuma Municipality with the following information clearly marked on the outside of each envelope. Bids must be deposited in the Bid box at the offices of Dr Nkosazana Dlamini Zuma Municipality in Creighton before the closing date and time. Late tenders will **NOT** be considered.

NB: The offers must remain valid for 90 days from the closing date for submission of bids

Dr Nkosazana Dlamini Zuma Municipality does not bind itself to accept the lowest or any bid and reserves the right to accept the whole or any part of the Bid.

Mr. N.C. Vezi

MUNICIPAL MANAGER

ENTERED 0 4 JUL 2022

Selected Historical Rates

Indicator	Value	Last Period	Movement	
Selected exchange rates				
Rand per US Dollar	16.3482	2022-07-01	^	
Rand per British Pound	19.8124	2022-07-01	^	
Rand per Euro	17.0969	2022-07-01	^	
Australia: Dollar per Rand	0.0898	2022-07-01	^	
Botswana: Pula per Rand	0.7613	2022-07-01	^	
Brazil: Real per Rand	0.3214	2022-07-01	^	
Canada: Dollar per Rand	0.0790	2022-07-01	~	
China: Yuan per Rand	0.4099	2022-07-01	~	
Denmark: Krone per Rand	0.4350	2022-07-01	~	
Hong Kong: Dollar per Rand	0.4800	2022-07-01	~	
India: Rupee per Rand	4.8366	2022-07-01	~	
Israel: Shekel per Rand	0.2154	2022-07-01	^	
Japan: Yen per Rand	8.2905	2022-07-01	~	
Malawi: Kwacha per Rand	62.7843	2022-07-01	~	
New Zealand: Dollar per Rand	0.0989	2022-07-01	^	
Norway: Krone per Rand	0.6072	2022-07-01	~	
Russia: Rouble per Rand	3.2588	2022-07-01	^	
Sweden: Krona per Rand	0.6295	2022-07-01	~	
Switzerland: Franc per Rand	0.0586	2022-07-01	~	
Taiwan: NT Dollar per Rand	1.8223	2022-07-01	~	
Thailand: Baht per Rand	2.1791	2022-07-01	^	
Zambia: Kwacha per Rand	1.0230	2022-07-01	~	
South Korea: Won per Rand	79.3332	2022-07-01	~	
Nominal effective exchange rate	85.60	2022-07-01	~	
Exchange rates for other currencies				
Euro per US dollar Middle rate	0.9562	2022-07-01	~	
US dollar per pound sterling Middle rate	1.2119	2022-07-01	~	
US dollar per Australian dollar Middle rate	0.6808	2022-07-01	~	
Swiss franc per US dollar Middle rate	0.9576	2022-07-01	^	
Other interest rates				
Repo rate	4.75	2022-07-01	+-+	
Prime lending rate (predominant rate)	8.25	2022-07-01	↔	
Interbank rate	3.25	2022-07-01	↔	
Treasury bills - 91 day (tender rates)	5.11	2022-06-30	↔	

Indicator	Value	Last Period	Movement
Selected exchange rates			
Nominal effective exchange rate against the most important currencies (Index: 2015=100)	87.98	Jun, 2022	^
Real effective rate against the most important currencies (Index: 2015=100)	110.77	Apr,2022	^
Other interest rates			
Real prime lending rate	1.64	May, 2022	~

Links to other websites with historic exchange rate data		
oanda	http://www.oanda.com	
South African Revenue Service	https://tools.sars.gov.za/rex/Rates/MultipleDefault.aspx	